dKalaIe I%s

VIII World Championship Predator Boat Fishing - Lures
Viljandi lake
Date 27-09-2015

Organization Estonian Federation TEAM FINAL RANKING

Ranking Nation Penalties Points Points | Total fish| Big fish | Team penalties Pair penalties
(Total) (Total) (Leg 2) (nr.) (Points) (Leg 1 & 2) (Leg 1 & 2)
. . 2 8
1 Lithuania - 29.0 20,130 7,320 18 2,704 10.0- 19.0 910
2 TItaly I I 44.0 16,528 4,858 14 3,364  11.0-33.0 12 50
1
3 France I I 49.0 15,659 13,355 7 2,401 43.5- 5.5 125 /321328
412
4 Poland . 51.0 14,901 3,762 8 3,721 16.0- 35.0 1124
5 Estonia - 51.0 12,374 11,116 8 2,209 40.0- 11.0 158 262
6 Ukraine I 52,5 17,121 9,935 7 3,136 23.0- 29.5 192213‘1}/2
. ] 10 13
7 Latvia r— 52.5 11,839 4,788 13 2,116 23.0- 29.5 79215
- 128
8 Russia - 56.0 20,964 6,166 9 3,600 29.0- 27.0 819
s . . f: o 5
Time 17:25:02 President of Jury “F _C%«--L’,-M'{M‘ 4

éKalaIe I<d

VIII World Championship Predator Boat Fishing - Lures
Viljandi lake
Date 27-09-2015

Organization Estonian Federation TEAM FINAL RANKING

Ranking Nation Penalties Points Points | Total fish| Big fish | Team penalties Pair penalties
(Total) (Total) (Leg 2) (nr.) (Points) (Leg1 & 2) (Leg 1 & 2)
9 Germany - 56.0 13,792 5,170 7 3,721 23.0- 33.0 1362107
10 Belarus ”- 69.0 9,242 2,209 4 2,704  22.5-46.5 71572
4 ) ' ' ' ' ' 18 28
| 11 28
11 Hungary — 71.0 10,312 6,534 5 3,249 39.0- 32.0 3152815
. 19 22
12 Czech Republic h 84.5 3,090 1,936 5 784 41.0- 43.5 21 2215
17 28
13 England + 88.5 3,666 2,882 6 784 45.0- 43.5 15 28%»
14 R i l I 96.5 3,226 3,226 2 2,601 56.0- 40.5 28 28
omania . ’ ’ ’ : ) 12 28>
. N~ 28 28
15 South-Africa k 98.5 2,916 2,916 1 2,916 56.0- 42.5 14 28>
) 22 28
16 Ireland ,ﬂ 107.0 529 0 1 529 50.0- 57.0 2822815

! A R &7
Time 17:25:02 President of Jury fyqﬂ %“,L;/M.r{th@




Date

27-09-2015

Organization Estonian Federation

éKalaIe I<d

Viljandi lake

PAIR FINAL RANKING

VIII World Championship Predator Boat Fishing - Lures

‘ Ranking

1

Pair

(B)

Panchekhin Aleksander

Shanin Alexey

(B)

Korzenkov Dmytro
Melnik Andrii

(B)

Luksta Sigitas
Siukscius Gintautas
(A)

Kemecsei Zoltan
Csoka Antal

OB

Jakiunas Darius
Savickas Martynas
(B)

Karpenkovs Vitalijs
Riekstins Guntis
(B)

Panareo Nicola
Sivero Marcello
(R)

Engert Thomas
Ptacovski Marc

Nation

Russia

Ukraine

Lithuania

Hungary

Lithuania

Latvia

Italy

Germany

Legs | Penalties
played| (Total)

2 9.0

2 10.0

2 12.0

2 14.5

17.0

2 17.0

2 18.0

|
N

2 19.0

Points

(Total)

18,848

13,985

11,514

10,312

8,616

8,123

9,343

10,912

r

Points

Best leg)

14,798

9,935

8,200

6,534

4,610

4,212

6,266

8,046

Points

(Leg 2)

4,050

9,935

3,314

6,534

4,006

4,212

3,077

2,866

Total fish
(nr.)

12

10

Big fish Penalties
(Points) | (Leg 1 &2)

1-8

3,600

2,809

2,704

3,249

2,401

2,025

3,364

3,721

Time 17:23:45

President of Jury

: ,ﬂ'lq"-,a ok .z
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Viljandi lake

VIII World Championship Predator Boat Fishing - Lures

Date 27-09-2015
Organization Estonian Federation PAIR FINAL RANKING
Ranking Pair Nation Legs | Penalties Points Points Points | Total fish| Big fish Penalties
played| (Total) (Total) (Best leg) | (Leg 2) (nr.) (Points) | (Leg 1 & 2)
(B)
9 Delebarre Nicolas France I I 2 19.0 8,838 6,534 6,534 4 2,304 15%- 31
Marragou Alain
Ma —
10 Manov Denis Estonia 2 23.0 6,986 6,257 6,257 4 2,116 18-5
Andrusenko Alexander
®
11 Miernik Wojciech Poland . 2 23.0 6,510 3,277 3,233 4 2,704 12 -11
Zejmo Maciej
() _
12 Cantaluppi Roberto Italy I I 2 26.0 7,185 5,404 1,781 8 2,209 6 -20
Capezzuto Giuseppe
(R)
13 Duer Tomasz Poland - 2 28.0 8,391 7,862 529 4 3,721 4 -24
Litwinski Raimund
Fesutov st —
14 Pesjukov Stanislav Estonia 2 28.0 5,388 4,859 4,859 4 2,209 22-6
Leetsaar Lehar
(R)
15 Laupin Frederic France I I 2 30.0 6,821 6,821 6,821 3 2,401 28-2
Menteur David
(8) _
16 Edwards Eric England + 2 32.0 3,666 2,882 2,882 6 784 17 -15
Edmonds Sam
Time 17:23:45 President of Jury M}” (%’“L H
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Viljandi lake

VIII World Championship Predator Boat Fishing - Lures

Date 27-09-2015
Organization Estonian Federation PAIR FINAL RANKING
Ranking Pair Nation Legs | Penalties Points Points Points | Total fish| Big fish Penalties
played| (Total) (Total) (Bestleg) | (Leg 2) (nr.) (Points) | (Leg 1 &2)
(B) o
17 Ioksha Dmitry Belarus §- 2 33.5 4,513 2,304 2,209 2 2,304 15%2-18
Kravets Victor u
(R) o
18 Medvedev Oleg Belarus §- 2 35.5 4,729 4,729 0 2 2,704 7 -28"%-
Pimenov Eugeny u
A o I
19 Rodins Jevgenijs Latvia 2 35.5 3,716 3,140 576 3 2,116 13 -22'%
Romanovs Armands [
Hel f—
20 Heid Stephan Germany 2 37.0 2,880 2,304 2,304 2 2,304 20 -17
Henke Klaus
(A) o
21 Dragota Cristian Romania I I 2 40.0 3,226 3,226 3,226 2 2,601 28 -12
Andronic Laurentiu
() .
22 Caha FrantiSek Czech Republic h 2 40.0 1,985 1,360 1,360 3 784 19 -21
Zahradka Josef
(R) N
23 Du Plessis Henry Roselt  South-Africa % 2 42.0 2,916 2,916 2,916 1 2,916 28 -14
Feuth Norval <
(A)
24 Girich Pavio Ukraine - 2 42.5 3,136 3,136 0 1 3,136 14 -28'%-
Makogon Yevgeny
i N,
Time 17:23:46 President of Jury Mj—“ %"L' /"M
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Viljandi lake

VIII World Championship Predator Boat Fishing - Lures

Date 27-09-2015
Organization Estonian Federation PAIR FINAL RANKING
Ranking Pair Nation Legs | Penalties Points Points Points | Total fish| Big fish Penalties
played| (Total) (Total) (Best leg) | (Leg 2) (nr.) (Points) | (Leg 1 & 2)
(B)
25 Koudelka David Czech Republic - 2 44.5 1,105 576 576 2 576 22 -22'>
Koudelka Tomas
(A)
26 Davydov Dmitry Russia - 2 47.0 2,116 2,116 2,116 1 2,116 28 -19
Inozemtsev Vladimir
w =
27 Dennis David Ireland w 2 50.5 529 529 0 1 529 22 -28>
Majda Kamil
(B) . —
28 Nagy Andras Hungary 2 56.5 0 0 0 0 0 28 -287>
Sztahovits Peter |
(B) =
28 Mc Fadden Lindsey Ireland ,ﬂ 2 56.5 0 0 0 0 0 28 -28'-
Rutherford Colin
(B) N
28 Reynecke Pieter Coenra South-Africa % 2 56.5 0 0 0 0 0 28 -281-
Van Druten Emile Stephan |
(A)
28 Dalton Ron England + 2 56.5 0 0 0 0 0 28 -281->
Fletcher Wayne
(B)
28 German Eugen Romania I I 2 56.5 0 0 0 0 0 28 -281->
German Petre
Time 17:23:46 President of Jury M}” (%'“L /'M
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VIII World Championship Predator Boat Fishing - Lures

Viljandi lake

Date 27-09-2015

Organization Estonian Federation TEAM RANKING Leg 2

’ Ranking Team ’ ’ Penalties ’ Points ’ Best pair ’ Total .fish ’ Big fish ’ Pair penalties

(Total) (Points) (nr.) (Points)

1 France 1B 52 13,355 6,821 6 2,401.0 2-31
2 Estonia — 11 11,116 6,257 6 2,209.0 5-6
3 Lithuania e 19 7,320 4,006 7 2,209.0 9-10
4 Russia [ 27 6,166 4,050 3 2,116.0 8-19
5 Ukraine _— 291> 9,935 9,935 4 2,809.0 1-28%2
6 Latvia — 29> 4,788 4,212 5 2,025.0 7 -22v2
7 Hungary — 32 6,534 6,534 3 2,209.0 315-282
8 Germany p— 33 5,170 2,866 3 2,304.0 16 -17
9 Italy B | 33 4,858 3,077 5 2,401.0 13 -20
10 Poland . 35 3,762 3,233 3 2,704.0 11 -24
11 Romania 1B 402 3,226 3,226 2 2,601.0 12 -28Y5
12 South-Africa = 42> 2,916 2,916 1 2,916.0 14 282
13 England == 43v; 2,882 2,882 5 625.0 15 -2872
14 Czech Republic > 43> 1,936 1,360 3 784.0 21 -2215
15 Belarus § | 46> 2,209 2,209 1 2,209.0 18 -28V2
16 Ireland ki 57 0 0 0 0.0 28Y2-28">

/ ) i '/(J
Time 17:26:04 President of Jury f:{ J[,c Cf’/uf f_.f’/ﬁ’{ A




Date

Organization

27-09-2015

Estonian Federation

dKalale >

Viljandi lake

PAIR RANKING

VIII World Championship Predator Boat Fishing - Lures

Day 2

’ Ranking

1

3.5

3.5

Pair

(B)

Korzenkov Dmytro
Melnik Andrii

(A)

Laupin Frederic
Menteur David

(B)

Delebarre Nicolas
Marragou Alain

(A)

Kemecsei Zoltan
Csoka Antal

(B)

Manov Denis
Andrusenko Alexander
(A)

Pesjukov Stanislav
Leetsaar Lehar

(B)

Karpenkovs Vitalijs
Riekstins Guntis
(B)

Panchekhin Aleksander
Shanin Alexey

|

Nation

Ukraine

France

France

Hungary

Estonia

Estonia

Latvia

Russia

Points
(Total)

9,935

L

6,821

6,534

6,534

6,257

4,859

4,212

4,050

TR

Pike

Pike

Pike

Pike

Pike

Pike

Pike

Catches (species - mm - square cm)

510

490

470

460

450

450

450

Pike

2601 | Pike
Pike

2401 | Pike

2209 | Pike

2116 | Pike

2025 | Pike

2025 | Pike

2025 | Perch
Perch

500 2500 | Pike
450 2025

480 2304 | Pike

470 2209 | Pike

470 2209 | Pike

460 2116 | Pike

470 2209 | Perch

270 729 | Perch
270 729

450 2025 | Pike 450 2025

530

460

460

470

460

2809

2116

2116

2209

2116

250 625

270 729

Big fish
(Points)

(2,809)

(2,401)

(2,209)

(2,209)

(2,116)

(2,209)

(2,025)

(2,025)

Fish
(nr.)

4

Noteﬂ

Time 17:26:56

President of Jury
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Viljandi lake

VIII World Championship Predator Boat Fishing - Lures

Date 27-09-2015
Organization Estonian Federation PAIR RANKING Day 2
Ranking Pair Nation Points Catches (species - mm - square cm) Big fish Fish | Note
(Total) (Points) (nr.)
(R) .
9 Jakilnas Darius Lithuania - 4,006 Pke 450 2025|Perch 260 676 |Perch 240 576 (2,025) 4
Savickas Martynas
(B)
10 |;uk§ta Sigitas Lithuania - 3,314 Pike 470 2209 | Perch 230 529 | Perch 240 576 (2,209) 3
Siukscius Gintautas
(B)
11 Miernik Wojciech Poland h 3,233 Pike 520 2704|Perch 230 529 (2,704) 2
Zejmo Maciej
(A)
12 Dragota Cristian Romania “ 3,226 Pike 510 2601 |Perch 250 625 (2,601) 2
Andronic Laurentiu
(B)
13 Panareo Nicola Italy “ 3,077 Pike 490 2401 |Perch 260 676 (2,401) 2
Sivero Marcello
(A) |
14 Du Plessis Henry Roselt South-Africa % 2,916 Pike 540 2916 (2,916) 1
Feuth Norval <
(B) h h h
15 Edwards Eric England + 2,882 rere perch 540 S76|I§§_?ch e (625) 5
Edmonds Sam
(R)
16 Engert Thomas Germany - 2,866 Pike 450 2025 |Perch 290 841 (2,025) 2
Ptacovski Marc
/ g [ 7.
Time 17:26:56 President of Jury f‘/ e %n-ﬂﬂf’/ﬁ’{“”{‘"@




Date 27-09-2015
Organization

Estonian Federation

dKalale >

Viljandi lake

PAIR RANKING

VIII World Championship Predator Boat Fishing - Lures

Day 2

’ Ranking Pair

(B)

17 Heid Stephan
Henke Klaus
(B)

18 Ioksha Dmitry
Kravets Victor
(A)

19 Davydov Dmitry
Inozemtsev Viadimir
(A)

20 Cantaluppi Roberto
Capezzuto Giuseppe
(A)

21 Caha Frantisek

Zahradka Josef

(B)

Koudelka David

Koudelka Tomas

(A)

Rodins Jevgenijs

Romanovs Armands

(A)

24 Duer Tomasz
Litwinski Raimund

22.5

22.5

|

Nation

Germany

Belarus

Russia

Italy

Czech Republic

Czech Republic

Latvia

Poland

Points
(Total)

L

2,304

2,209

2,116

Perch

1,781

1,360

576

576

529

1Hrrzi

Catches (species - mm - square cm)

240 576 | Perch

Perch

Big fish
(Points)

Pike 480 2304 (2,304)

Pike 470 2209 (2,209)

Pike 460 2116 (2,116)

260 676 | Perch 230 529 (676)

280 784 | Perch 240 576 (784)

Perch 240 576

(576)

Perch 240 576

(576)

Perch 230 529

(529)

Fish
(nr.)

1

Noteﬂ

Time 17:26:56

President of Jury
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VIII World Championship Predator Boat Fishing - Lures

Viljandi lake
Date 27-09-2015
Organization Estonian Federation PAIR RANKING Day 2
Ranking Pair Nation Points Catches (species - mm - square cm) Big fish Fish | Note
(Total) (Points) (nr.)
(A)
28.5 Dalton Ron England + 0 (0) 0 C
Fletcher Wayne
(B) — g
28.5 Mc Fadden Lindsey Ireland 0 (0) 0 C
Rutherford Colin ;
(A)
28.5 Girich Pavlo Ukraine : 0 (0) 0 C
Makogon Yevgeny
(B)
28.5 German Eugen Romania “ 0 (0) 0 C
German Petre
(A) 9
28.5 Medvedev Oleg Belarus - 0 (0) 0 C
Pimenov Eugeny
(B)
28.5 Nagy Andras Hungary 0 (0) 0 C
Sztahovits Peter
(B) N
28.5 Reynecke Pieter Coenra South-Africa % 0 (0) 0 C
Van Druten Emile Stephan -
(R) =
28.5 Dennis David Ireland ,ﬂ 0 (0) 0 C
Majda Kamil
/ g [
Time 17:26:56 President of Jury fy{k C%/% _I{:,J___g’/ﬁ'{ S






